DP 840.00 1345

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank One, Wisconsin		05/12/1998	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AR Accessories Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	735 South Main Street	
City:	West Bend	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53095	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1345221	THE WALLET WORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-766-8178

Email: trademarkmpls@faegre.com, cbaraloto@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Cathleen F. Baraloto, Esq.
Address Line 1: 2200 Wells Fargo Center
Address Line 2: 90 South Seventh Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32133-366175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathleen F. Baraloto
Signature:	/Cathleen F. Baraloto/
Date:	06/27/2008
	TRADEMARK

900110122 REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0360

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bank One -- Termination and Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0361

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

- 1. This Termination and Release is made and effective as of May 12, 1998, pursuant to an Order Authorizing Sale of Properties of the Estates Pursuant to Section 363 of the Bankruptcy Code Free and Clear of Liens and Claims dated May 11, 1998 ("Sale Order") by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Wisconsin in the jointly administered Chapter 11 cases entitled In re AR Accessories Group, Inc., Case No. 98-22580-JES and In re The Wallet Works, Inc., Case No. 98-22750-JES.
- Under the Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement, recorded November 13, 1995, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Bank One, Wisconsin had a security interest in registered trademark number 1,345,221 and in registered trademark number 1,389,016 (together the "Marks"). The Marks were owned by AR Accessories Group, Inc.
- Pursuant to the Sale Order, AR Accessories Group, Inc. transferred, assigned, 3. and sold all of the right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks to Rosedale Wilsons, Inc.
- 4. Bank One, Wisconsin hereby terminates the Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement and releases its security interest in the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank One. Wisconsin has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed as of May 12, 1998.

Bank One. Wisconsin

Its VICE PRESIDENT

M2:20184687.01

REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0362

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/27/2008